
PUC LATE-FILED EXHIBITS 

Docket NO. ^rv-aooPV-Ataaqsi 

Hear ing Da te OP^aQsrV-> U a | a O \ 0 

Judg e xAQVAPg^ " 

Hear ing h e l d i n V\ooxi7 i 0>>OV . ^ 3 
E x h i b i t N o . ^ J ^ j L B . Q - ^ t t r Y r K Q / l . . 

R e p o r t e r P N G C V Y Q A ^ O . \ A v i ? r \ o xX^o ATA 

1. Above e x h i b i t t o be s u p p l i e d t o r e p o r t e r by: 

2 . Above e x h i b i t t o be f i l e d d i r e c t l y w i t h PUC by 

A d d i t i o n a l Comments: 



324 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Petition of West Penn Power 
d/b/a Allegheny Power, 
For Expedited Approval of its 
Smart Meter Technology 
Procurement and Installation Plan. 

Further Hearing 

Docket No. 
M-2009-2123951 

Pages 324 through 349 Hearing Room No. 2 
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg. 
Ha r ri sbu rg, Pennsylvani a 

Tuesday, March 16, 2010 

Met, pursuant to notice, at 10:00 a.m. 

BEFORE: 

MARK A. HOYER, Administrative Law Judge 
(Via Telephone) 

APPEARANCES: 

JOHN F. POVILAITIS, Esquire 
Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer, PC 
suite 101 
800 North Third street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102 

(For the Petitioner) 
Co 

JOHN L. MUNSCH, Esquire 
West Penn Power Company 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 

(For the Petitioner) 

n, 

15601 3 
. ( > • ' - . . 

^ 

3* 

,;>» 

Commonweal th Report ing Company, Inc. 
700 Lisbum Road 

Camp Hill, Pennsylvania noil 

.'T? 

(717) 761-7150 1-800-334.1063 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

NUMBER 

Allegheny 

Stmt. No. 

Stmt. No. 

Stmt. No. 

Allegheny 

Stmt. No. 

Stmt. No. 

Power 

1-SDT -

2-SDT -

3~SDT -

Power 

1-SRT -

2-SRT -

EXHIBIT INDEX 

MARKED 

(Supplemental 
Direct Testimony): 

John C. Ahr and 
Attached Exhibits 

Edward C. Miller 

Raymond E. Valdes 
and Attached 
Exhibits 

(Supplemental 
Rebuttal Testimony); 

John C. Ahr and 
Attached Exhibit 

Edward C. Miller 

stmt. No. 3-SRT - Raymond E. Valdes 
and Attached Exhibit 

(Supplemental 
OCA Direct Testimony): 

Stmt. No. 

Stmt. No. 

1-Supp. 

2-Supp. 

- J. Richard Hornby 
and Attached 
Exhibits 

- Nancy Brockway 
and Attached 
Exhibit 

(Supplemental 
OCA Hearing Exhibits): 

No. 1 - Allegheny 
OCA Set V 

No. 2 - Allegheny 
OCA's ln:: 
No. 5 

Power Response to 

Power Response to 
ormal Discovery 

336 

336 

336 

336 

336 

336 

339 

339 

342 

342 

328 

ADMI11 ED 

336 

336 

336 

336 

336 

336 

339 

339 

342 

342 

COMMONWEALTH REPORTING COMPANY 
(800) 334-1063 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

EXHIBIT INDEX (Continue d) 

NUMBER MARKED 

(Supplemental 
OCA Hearing Exhibits): 

No. 3 - Allegheny Power Response to 
OCA Set Vl-18 

No. 4 - Allegheny Power Response to 
OCA Set VI-20 

No. 5 - OCA Reponses to OSBA Set 1 

No. 6 - Stipulation 

OSBA 

Stmt. No. 3 - Supplemental Direct 
Testimony of Robert D. 
Knecht and Attached 
Exhibit 

Stmt. No. 4 - Supplemental Rebuttal 
Testimony of Robert D. 
Knecht 

342 

342 

342 

344 

345 

345 

329 

ADMI11 ED 

342 

342 

342 

344 

345 

345 

Any reproduction of this transcript is 
prohibited without authorization by the 

certifying reporter. 

COMMONWEALTH REPORTING COMPANY 
(800) 334-1063 



NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE 
AVAILABLE 

COMPLETE ATTACHMENTS 
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) 

MAY BE VIEWED IN THE 
COMMISSION'S 

FILE ROOM 


