PUC LATE-FILED EXHIBITS

Docket No. <u>M-2009-2123951</u>
Hearing Date Mach 110, 2010
Judge Hoyes
Hearing held in Harrisburg
Exhibit No. Dee attached
Reporter <u>Rochalla Hirnevoen</u>
1. Above exhibit to be supplied to reporter by:
2. Above exhibit to be filed directly with PUC by:

Additional Comments:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power.
For Expedited Approval of its Smart Meter Technology Procurement and Installation Plan.

Further Hearing

Docket No. M-2009-2123951

Pages 324 through 349

Hearing Room No. 2 Commonwealth Keystone Bldg. Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Tuesday, March 16, 2010

Met, pursuant to notice, at 10:00 a.m.

BEFORE:

MARK A. HOYER, Administrative Law Judge (Via Telephone)

APPEARANCES:

JOHN F. POVILAITIS, Esquire Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer, PC Suite 101 800 North Third Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102 (For the Petitioner)

JOHN L. MUNSCH, Esquire West Penn Power Company 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, Pennsylvania (For the Petitioner)

15603

Commonwealth Reporting Company, Inc.

700 Lisburn Road Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011

(717) 761-7150

1-800-334-1063

1	EXHIBIT INDEX		
2	NUMBER	MARKED	ADMITTED
3	(Supplemental Allegheny Power Direct Testimony):		
5	Stmt. No. 1-SDT - John C. Ahr and Attached Exhibits	336	336
6	Stmt. No. 2-SDT - Edward C. Miller	336	336
7 8	Stmt. No. 3-SDT - Raymond E. Valdes and Attached Exhibits	336	336
9	Allegheny Power (Supplemental Rebuttal Testimony)	:	
11	Stmt. No. 1-SRT - John C. Ahr and Attached Exhibit	336	336
12	Stmt. No. 2-SRT - Edward C. Miller	336	336
13	Stmt. No. 3-SRT - Raymond E. Valdes and Attached Exhibi	336 t	336
14	(Supplemental OCA Direct Testimony):		
16 17	Stmt. No. 1-Supp J. Richard Hornby and Attached Exhibits	339	339
18 19	Stmt. No. 2-Supp Nancy Brockway and Attached Exhibit	339	339
20	(Supplemental OCA Hearing Exhibits):		
21	No. 1 - Allegheny Power Response to OCA Set V-15	342	342
23 24	No. 2 - Allegheny Power Response to OCA's Informal Discovery No. 5	[~] 342	342
25	<u></u>	- 	

COMMONWEALTH REPORTING COMPANY (800) 334-1063

1	EXHIBIT INDEX (Continu	ued)		
2	NUMBER	MARKED	ADMITTED	
3	(Supplemental OCA Hearing Exhibits):			
5	No. 3 - Allegheny Power Response to OCA Set VI-18	342	342	
6	No. 4 - Allegheny Power Response to OCA Set VI-20	342	342	
7	No. 5 - OCA Reponses to OSBA Set 1	342	342	
8	No. 6 - Stipulation	344	344	
10	OSBA			
11	Stmt. No. 3 - Supplemental Direct	345	345	
12	Stmt. No. 3 - Supplemental Direct Testimony of Robert D. Knecht and Attached Exhibit			
13	Stmt. No. 4 - Supplemental Rebuttal	345	345	
14	Testimony of Robert D. Knecht			
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22	Any reproduction of this tra	anscript	js	
23	Any reproduction of this tra prohibited without authorizate certifying reporte	tion by r.	the	
24	- · ·			
25				

NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE AVAILABLE

COMPLETE ATTACHMENTS
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S)
MAY BE VIEWED IN THE
COMMISSION'S
FILE ROOM